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Re: No-Fly/Selectes Listrequitements” ™" ™ "~ T T Page
From: b1iC
To: .
Date: Bh, Sep 46 PM
Subject: Re: No—FIyiSelectee List requirements

Sorry for the delayed responss, I¥s supposed to be only threats to aviatinp |

b2
b7E

1

”b IQH 02 5:36:30 PM >>> B7C
Hi

Wett, 09/11/2002 went a lot better that 09/11/2001 {thank odl)

I'm fooking o find out whaet it 1akes 1o get 2 person on the Na-fly andfor Selectea list. 've had several

inquiries (mostly ragarding fugitives) aboui getling names added to the list{s). Any info you have on the
matter wotild be helpfu,

Thanks| |

e

- L7C
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LicC
From: I k7D
Ta:
Date: Thi, Oct 10, 2002 12:35 P hIE
Subject: TSA List Dissemination t fficials
for the delay in responding - theoretically there is a TSA representative for 1 b2
that would ba the thing to do - on, but | don't have any list of N
TSA reps, or even a HQ number for th security personnel. »7D
. L7E
Just 50 you know, regardiess of the pros of sharing the TSA lists among kolleagues in
aviation security, TSA only disseminates o their regulated parties, i.e., the air carriers and the airports,
because the info is from "third parties” and the TSA has not sought a general concurrence from the
contributing agencies to allow further dissemination of the i ither
maintains that everyone who needs io see ihe fist seas it h2
b7FR
However, you could direct them to one of the following persans who may be able for further assistance:
- . . b2
':ITSA Intelligence Watch |  Jdistributes the lists to me)
: h7C
Hope this helps somewhat. I've cc'd the TSA Detailee here, as he surely might have other
names to conact -
‘ ' ' - b7C
»>3] horrioz 4:45:23 AM >>>
The LS. military has a significant say in the security operatms of thei Ia ¥,
[T They work in conjunction wit | As a significant transit point
batween the West and many Arab countries, we fee! it would be imporiant for officials at the airport o b
have the No-fly list. We are aftempling to connect individuals at] with someane in
Washington, 50 the list can be directly transmitted to them. Do you hava a name we could give, either at b7E

TSA or tha Pentagon?

Additionally,  have read many e-mails back and forth on the topic of dissemination and nothing seems
clear. | assume the US military can have a copy of this iist. If not, kindly advise.

Thank fou.

it TCA
. i
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and N Py Tt e

From: ! | b2
Yo: ALY J[GROUP; Awviation Field 17 oule
BDate: Tue Sen 17, 2002 8:05 P

Subject; I nd Mo Fly List b7E

Vforward the attached for your information. Knowing this group, there wilt undoubtedly be some wise
comments and observations, which | welcome.

Thanks.

CcC: . Aviation-CIRG&Training; Aviation-CTD; Aviation-D...

ALL INFORMATION CONTAED

&gg;wm&m :\I.Ls ﬂG/CaL
) l‘?’}‘] Gordon/Adams pg-155

-i%n




Rl dnd NPy Tl "

Ric
From:
To:
Date: Tug, Sen 17, 2002 1-21 PM
Subject: Re and No Fly List
1 wanted te get back with yau conceming aur conversation, 09/17/2002 and your request to have
emoved from the no fly list. | have spoken with several individuals concerning this, TSA, 12
and otivers, to try to get to the bottom of this, | ]
| Howeve ey we L7¢C
from the iist.| -
| Therefcre, we do not want to be L7E
ced whh this risK. T you have any other questions please feel free to get back with me, Thanks!
traiT'mg camps the _,1
L 08:21 1:05 PM >>>
b5
b7¢

Anyway, Gan you and tha Terrorist Watch List Unit andDevisit this ratter and see if you can get|:|
| F)ff the list? o

Thanks.

. bz
sS4 l(Fax) B7C
Civil Aviation Security Program, Room 11795

Demestic Terroristn Counterierrorism Planning Section

Counterterrorism Division

leo.gov

> 8f20/02 3:41:04 P4 >>> i
Alohai I ' Bic

Attached is an e-mail documenting concerns of a Hawaii resident by the name of [ Jwhais
being fraquenty s and questioned at various airports based upon the similarity of his name with
Can you offer any suggestions as to how this Hawaii resident can obtain some

relief From s scrulny. Gan a computerised entry rofiylistthatl  ith the
particular biographical descriptors is not identical L

Thanks,
- SSﬁr-_—-_——] Counterterrarism Squad, Hanolulu
b7C
ce: | ]

AL FCRMATCN CONTAMNED
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Re:TSANo FhSelectee LSt e e PR T]
b7C
From:
To:
Date: ‘Bal, Sep 28, :
Subject: Re: TSA No FlyiSalectee List
bz
b7cC
b7E
bz
: k3
I B b7C
: : ) : nlE
o . BI27102 2:48:41 PM>>> :
Jusi a heads up to avold unnecessary calls for air carriefs who want us to check TSA's No Fly/Selectee
Lists. The individuals here in the Watch List have been told te respond 1o FBI requests to check TSA'S
lists, but we have advised them not to provide informationt from TSA' lists to air carriers since the lists are
not the FBI's lists. | will be discussing this wi n the near future, but for now &ir camriers b2
should be directed te TSA's 24/T watch office a Thanksas welt as the answer we pravide
to congressman writing on behalf of their constituents. ' BIC




-

From:
Sent: une 26, 2002 4:58 PM
To:

k7C
Ce: 1 i
Subject: e Mee an i CoLinsel re isls

Monday at 3 is fine with me. | may be bringing a TDY agent with me, as that is his first day here and he is an Alrpart
Agent, so this will provide the fiold perspecive, if any such questions atise.

psm 44526 PM >>>
etal: TSA Counse! called and suggested Monday afternoon at 3. Is that okay with you? { assume over here so |
have reserved our OGC conference room, T426. T clarify details and talk o you before that,

L1

>> 06/26/02 10:50AM »>> T
| !— please set it up as soon as possible, Mon afternoon or Tues. thanks.

F G26/02 10:47:21 AM >>>
let me know when the meeting is going (o be, and whese.

Thanks

| 06125102 05:00PM >>>

areyou avalable eart week to go over the No Fly and Selectee lists with the TSA Goynsel? Asimentionedina /€
previous email, | spoke wi sterday about the list "hasics®, but | was not able tg identify the critaria, far ane, as to what
makes one a “known” vs a "possibie” threat to aviation, and ather issues re interviewing passengers on the basis of the list, etc.

22 125062 1:41:21 PM>>> - - | . |
C e T3A counsel and he wants to meet wime, you aan leaim more about the watchiists and what

all da about it. 1 think that's a good idaa. What is your avaitability this week and next? and can you find out whaq:
is?

I

> Jo6r24102 12:19PM >>>
Adached are two pieces which f've wiitlen or contributed to relative 1o the Walch lists "kohl d", the second "bullet* b7C
falks briefly about Project Lookout transitioning into the cument Waitch lists. “feingold d" 15 Move extensive, and is a

combination of answers provided by and me about the TSA lists versus other fists, i e., the FBI's Temmorism Walch List,
Pethaps this will give you some additionat info. maybe nol....

— | ‘

ssA 1 Jirax)
Civit Aviation Security Program, Room 11795
Domeslic Temarism Counterterrarism Planning Section

%ﬂiﬁﬁm
b
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From: ACummings

Sent:

To:

Co:

Subject: aat wi an ounsal re TSA lists

:Iif at all possible | wilt attempl to attend this. AMC

6 10:50 AM »>>
up as 5000 as possible, Mon affemoon or Tues. thamks.

b

B26/02 1024721 AN >

me know wiren the meeting is going to ba, and where.
?Tks .
>>J'| IUWRSIGZ 05:00PM >

avighan, and othet issussy e interviewing passengers on the basis of tha bist, ete,

]

1.2 502 1:31:21 PV >>>
t called lhe T5A counsel ani he wanis to meet wime, you ami:lnieam more
agoad idea, What i your availability this week and next? and can you find out

»gwﬂum 1Z1GPM o>
At arg fwo pleces which I've written or contributed to

Lookout transitioning nto e current Walch lists. "feing

ve ta the Walch lists. In "kohl
d" is more extensive, and is a combination of answers provided

b7C

b7C

re You available early next week to go over the No Fly and Selectee ists with the TSA Counsel? st mentoned in.a peevioys emai, { spoke with
sterday about the list "basics”, but | was not able to identify the critetia, for one, as 1o what makes one a "Wnown” vs a "possibie” fhreat to

BRI

watchists and what we should all do aboutit. | think
is?

bz
b7C

Frocyonn

nd me

*, the second "buliat” talke b

about the TSA lsts versus ofher lists, Le.. the FBI's Terrorisim Waich List. Pemaps this will give you some additonal info, maybe notT

SS#I ifax) ' .
Civit Aviation Security Program, m 11795

.Qomestic. Tesrorism Counterterrorisn Planning Secfion

5 Tt&nermrism Division

-

T b2
b7C
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From: ACummings b2
Sent: Wednesday, August 07, 2002 1:49 PM
To: B7C
G 1 {
L bTE
Suhject: Rej ﬂissem of Mo Fly List .
ee jists are controlled by the TSA and as such will be dissammated by that 2
b7E

*‘EI b8r05 6:52 PM »>>>

This is probably a ticky question depending on to whom you wish o give it and why. If you have an FAATSA t might be best to
discuss This with them and let me krtow what they say. Pve been answering this question foroihea: but Ganon may be different, 02

1 thin it should be disseminable to iaison contacts responsible for aviation-security matters] h7C

b7E

Hopefully, you can laok at the purpase of the list, and go from lhere. Thanks for your question. If you run into problems or other questians, pleass ket
me .,

1:11;08 AM >>>
b2
Can we dissseminate thislistie |
—l ' e
e ] ogioo2 o5:5gan . b7E

l‘ve received 3 oouple of queshons from -., Ut thes lists, such as whethier the nmes are in aiher datsbases, ele. Il answer as | can and ce

pol at same point. Forexample |

Plaase forward this wall as approptiata within your offices and to Cf’f[)uly Agent. Thank you,

“ Recipients of this mail hava either been designated as Almort Lialson Agenis ar have duties and responshiliies witich negessitate, or are enhanced
by, awareness of Transportation Security Adodnistration (TSA, - fommenly FAA) security information.

Thase fists and g.:lni_me far FBI responss to possibée name matches on TSA lists may be found a_ll _Jon
d also l

SSfi !:ax}
Civit Aviafion =, Hoam 11795 . b2

Domestic Terrorism Countertermosism Planning Section

iam. Division : | .
‘ ﬁ?ﬁﬁ? MG & LOMTAINED -
£
- Y s, 744’—%”9‘“ B

a3 -r775
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From; — i

?ent: ay, February 13, 2003 2:46 PM

o

Ce: i
Subject: TSR No-Fly st

I:ﬂ?emer fine issue to put on your plate. Some time ago, we got into & "discussion” with F5A t coursed about criteria to put peaple

on the N

Anyway, something more ko think about.

D ‘ ' | b2

b

) . b7icC
BLL TRTORIBATION CONTAIRED:

gféss | 'z\é%ssgl . @W /}1 & /é‘; .

b7E

&3- 1777
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From; 1 b7

e

Sent: Thursday, Octobar 17, 2002 11:23 AM
To:

Ce:

Subjoct: Fwd. Re: Terrorism Waich List, etc.

b7C

[ i vave deatt witl___ Jin DT gwho disseminates the Mo-Fiy listto Held cffices and provides them guidance an what (o dg
rasponse to g *hit"} and the TSA peaple on these concens 4 few manths ago but nol the TWL people directly. Feel free to send it o]
afthougts | realize the criminat law/procedure concems are not really his job 1o tend ta directly.

"”I I 10MTI2 1 1:06AM »»» niIC

I sent the infarrnation to you for the criminal law tssues that you raised, and nol the intel isgues. | can't detarming from vour res:

¥Ou are dealing with TWL peopte regarding the issues you raised in your response 1o me. If not, ' forward YOUr respanse to
unless you did so separately. Tnanks

»>] J10117702 o8 25>
Thankd (1

Tha

1

5] J1ar16002 01:560M 525 ' )
.:]“,'nw_ﬁenuoned that you would be reviewing this for LLTAY . k2
hiC

! b7E
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From: — R7C
Sant: ursday, Oclober 17, 2002 9:46 A/

To:
Ce:
Subject; Fwd: Re: Terrorism Watch List, etc,

——

L1

: e
2 10M16/02 01:56P0 >
| entioned that you would be raviewing this for iU,

15 15 ty) b3

BIC

bL7E
AL IRFORS L CONTIMLD

%Ws//m/fs

03-/779

- ' Gordon/Adams pg-164
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From: 1 ,
Sent: Thursday, Oclober 10, 2002 9:11 AM biC
To: I |
Subject; Fwd: Re: Terrorism Watch List, ete.
e 1010/02 OF 53AM >>» - b2
How come you were not part of this e-mail? Ate you eware of this? Please review and let me knaw what yau think.
bs
. hic
HIRE

OATI0: CONTAINED ;
Pl I

OS5~ /779

Gordon/Adams pg-165




CHAHFOS-1779

A0 VIRORIGENGE CONTANER

Bl Legtassifiy B 5/ /
QAWV;ZPM 2
From: e

f’:\T % ust 01, 2002 10:18 AM b7C gﬁﬂ’f

ce: I l . o

Subject: . Rel

1 b7D
[T Inen o you think we vill know and should we push far the defay (wit]_____for e reasans that we have b f‘f -

to know how soan we will bave our own housa in order and Gan discuss

withth it i5 very hard to say--but it has ta re sooner tather than later, | suggest we try t delay a monih ar
jonili I$ Issua in house with the right senior people right away. biD

> Jori31/02 09:13PM >>>

id | _1be

!‘)rhey are the same issues we face b0
with our owr: agents, so solve those and we donT need 2 meefing. TTHink we n talk in-house 2gain, once you gat

those eriteria about who ends up on the list. We need lo try and draw a line about the minimum info needed on someone 072
befere they go on a ist,

b2
b7D
b7E
bz
p7C
- ' 570
s Jomaors onseamas ' .
- Adl - Re previous mail, the day was incotrectly listed as Tuesday, and because the flight time from Dulles b7E
doesa'tamive] __Juntit 9:56 am cheduled the meeting from | lam - Ipm. I've made the
change in the original mail befow. th addition, there will be no discussior] | as the No
Fly List issucs wilt uindoubtedly take up the whole 2 hours, ‘ i
1 will be attending, as will] for TSA. 1 b2
strongly suggest that as many of you plan to attend as possible (with the possible exception of TMU). bee
FY1 - Th and TSA consider] _ —ITSA No Fly List matters fm[__] 7P
P | The list is known as the "FBI Watchlist”" in allb 7p
circles and the TSA is referring all complants from citizens to the FBL{ | Now, I don't
mind that as [ believe [ am able to explain to them how it works and some of their options for contacting the
airlines, as in most cases, it is the airlines that are causing delays by not clearing the passengers when they can.
Thank you. I:l
b2
pID
DIE
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b2

h7D
b7E

Thank you,

. T T b2

me:l |@ggte.gov>

To: [FB™< 1(E-mail)” | | b7C

Ce TE-waily” |<[ K 57D

Subject: RE: TSA No Fly List BB

Date: Thu, 18 Jul 2002 13:51:03 0400

———~Original Message--—-

From{ JFBI) {matlto Eeu.ggv[

Sent: July 06, 2002 2:51 PM .

To: KE-mail); L7C

Ce; WE-mail) |(E-mail)

Sut-:ject: Re: TSA No Fly LE

I:]- sorry, | was looking on the wrong lists - it looks like there is 4

Fm the most current Sclectee

2
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. List44.

From :I l(FB Ly @1@03@1)
Tof {(E-mail)"

I iaa pov> b7C
Cef _ k E-mail) state, m{);: b7D
(E-mail)” I @gst.dot.gl v
Sent: Friday, July 05, 2002 5:50 PM ‘

Subject: Re: TSA No Fly List

HelloI:I
hiat there is no more '___E,:r—lon either of the two lists (No_Fly 73 or Selectee 44}, so Mr.|:|
should have no more problems Tor now. However, if anothet;:F

hould be put on the list,
his name would trigger something. Your advice was the best that could be given under the circumstances. I

dor't know if FBI put him on the list or not. hTC

]Supcrvisory Special Agent

Crvil Aviation Security Program

Special Events Management Unit, Room 11795
Domestic Terrorism Counterterrorism Planning Section

Counterterrorism Division _ - -
Federal Bureau of Investigation ; . -

I Ii fax) ) ’ b7
----- Original Message -—- - LD
From; ] . '
To: J(E-mail)™ faa.gov

Ce | (E-maily™] &tatc. :ﬂ'j:E(E-mail)"

L Voostdotgov I mail)” | Je6.g0v

Sent: Friday, July 03, 2002 9:51 AM
Subject: TSA No Fly List

There is a specific case involving the TS A List which i ightl

i blem for e list contains the
name:| | we have a Mr. ho is continually
denied access o the automated check-in and is given the third de

every time he flies. The problem is our
hich means that he a member o

1 I

s nh [t s ta]
X Al

phich maans that he is required §o travel i6c world for plepmmuny meetings relaied to
IR |We have advised au:i Jio book his ticket using his full names which h7C

match those on his passport i.e His travel agent has added his Frequent
Flyer details to all his booki d provides Mr OB, Passport # and Country of Issue 50 he can

checked out early through hen he travels to t Still he get's hassled. Is there anyway way for

you folks to verify whether youy fis still a valid name, add more details or delete it? We're still
leoking forward to meeting with you folks to try and come to grips with the TSA List issue.

3
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-
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b2 nmﬂ% b gfﬂ’ﬂ:
70
From: b7E

Sent; _Tuesday, Juty 30, 2002 10:19 AM

To: 7@
Ce: L7D
Subject: Re |

4
h7cC
| ] ' bL7D
>>>|:r_-:} 07/30/102 09:55AM >>> _ b7E
All - Re previous mail, the day was incoir isted as Tuesday, and because the flight time from Dulles
doesn'tamive]___ Juntil 9:56 am scheduted the mecting from 11am - ipm. I'vemadethe b2
change in the original mail below. In addition, there will be no discussionl |as the No B
Fly List issues will undoubtedly take up the whole 2 hours.
.- bID
1 will be attending, as will| |for TSA. g
strongly suggest that as many of you plan to attend as possible (with the possible exception of TMU). )
FYI - Thef land TSA considef _ITSA No Fly List matters {I'm still

3 [The tist is known as the “FBI Watchlist" in all b2
circles and the TSA is referring all complaints from citizens fo the FB] | Now, I don't bTE
mind that as [ believe L 2m able to explain to them how it works and some of their options for contacting the

airlines, 35 in most cases, it is the airlines that arc causing delays by not clearing the passengers when they can.

Thank you.

v

b2
b7D
b7E
b2
B8
Thank you.
me:l late. gov>
Tof [FBIF™< E-raify™ | b7C
L b7D
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Ce: (B-maily” < < <[ < b7C
Subject: RE: TSA No Fly List
Date: Thu, 18 Jul 2002 13:51:03 -0400
b2
b7C
BiD
b7E
-—-Original Message---—-
Froml o }#BD [mailo]—Jalengoy] 2
Sent: July 06, 2002 2:51 PM
To: (E-maif}] ] le
Cc{ E E-mail)] KE-mail) LTD
Subject: Re: o Fly List y
b7E
List 44.
Bev
cwume Oxiginal Message —-
From KFBY" 4  teo.gov>
To: | J(E-mail)”
9 faa gov> r7C
Cel " J(E-mail) @stale.gov>; 07D
(E-mail)" Jost.dot.goT~
Sent: Friday, July U5, 2002 5:50 PM
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‘Subject: Re: TSA No Fiy List

He!lol
[t appears that there is no more on either of the two lists ﬂw Selectee 44), 50 Mr.[:

hould have no more problems Tor now. However, if anothe should be put on the list,
- . . , g bL7C
his name would trigger something. Your advice was the best that could be given under the circumstances. 1
don't know if FBI put him on the list or not.

L1

|Supervisory Special Agent
- Civil Aviation Security Program
Special Events Management Unit, Room 11795 b2
Domestic Terrorism Counterterrorism Planning Section B7C

Counterterrorism Division

E " 7D
| : |(t"aX_)
To: kE-mail)" < faa gov
Ce: {(E-mail)* te.80V; (E-mail)"
-| Dost.dotgovi| ~-raail)” ] F@leo.gov
ent; Friday,

July 05, 2002 53T AM
Subject: TSA No Fly List -

There is‘ a specific case involving the TSA List which is a slightly bigrer problem for us, The list contains the

name: ] we have a M. | jwho is contimeally
denied access to the automatod check-in and is given the third degree every time he flies. The problem is our

A [which means that he a member o

Iwhich means that he s required o travel the world for preparatory meetings related to

. the We have advised ou:-(l ko book his ticket using his full names which b7C

match those on fus passporti.e.{ His travel agent has added his Frequent
Flyer detatls to atl his bookings and provides Mr] [DOB, Passport # and Country of Issue so he can
checked out early throy hen he travels to the States. Steit he get's hassled. Is there anyway way for -
you folks to verify whether yo ks still a valid name, add more details or delete it? We're stil

looking forward to meeting with you folks to try and come to grips with the TSA. List issue.

[ ]
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From: : pic
Sent: r'[uss.uax Iluly 23, 2002 10:17 Al :
To:

Cc: |AcuMMINGS

Subject; No-Fly [l _

1 gk This is to confirm our understanding in OGC of yesterday's meeling., We all recognize the needs:

il

Obviously. CTD will have to address tha last three of tha four flems listed above--although OGC will cerlainly help wheresver we can. However,
we can ard should play an integrat role in developing criteria. We can work on criteria in theory bt we really need to learn the track record of
experience so far.

b7C
1.2t e know il your understanding is differant than what | have described and piease fet us know how yous arg progressing in finding out tha
actual criteria used so far. CT T
Thanksl.[ I * b2 "
b7C

ALL WEORSTATIOR GOATANED )
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“ COH L2777
- KL FOMATCH CONTRMED

| | | 'sm%z%wu t—?"?ﬁ/ﬁ

crom: — | e

ﬁeﬂt , July D3, 2002 9:04 AM

[+ H

se: f wBowmA] |ACUMMINGS; MKING
Subject: e No FIy and Selectee Li

D.&_!axm.ammnmﬁdj : H

You heard their counsel say he wants more, such ag i

But, what TSA is entited to expect is] .

. ?»I ‘{371021'02 O7:39PM > LiC

L"—'I . . i

Tharik you 5o much for the detailed lagal opinion and suapost on the FBI's role ip crafling secyrity direcives| _ 1

L2
1 7E

I i

Regards[__J B7C
> 12002 11:38:21 AN >>>
& tatuiory citation for the terronist watch Iisi

b2
B7E
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b2

b7E

N!ﬁn&xlmisluomsmme! IinlheDAG‘soﬁHmmeissueoﬂhehgaim
for Noe-Fly decisions after | discuss This wilin OGLG.

1

i . b2

>>J‘| Itmmmz OT:32PM 3> biC

(-

I.IMJeﬂ.iL:a‘ns it noners | b2
[Taskth X
go into additional Jagal citations fram the USA PATRIOT ACT that might be pertinent, but the: Aviation aiy ation b7C

Security Act (ATSA) of 2001, passed on November 18, 2001, mandates in Section 101, (a), §114 (h)
entitlied "Management of Security Information®, that the Under Secretary of Transponat:on for Security

shail:

b7E

(1) enter into memoranda of understanding with Federal agencies or other entities to share or
otherwise cross-check as necessary data on individuals identified on Federat agency databases
who may pose a rlsk to trangportation or national security;

(2) establish procedures for notifying the Administrator of the Federal Aviation Adminisiration,
appropriate Siate and locat iaw enforcement officials, and airport or airline security officers of the
identity of individuals known to pose, or suspecled of posung, a risk of air piracy or terrorism or &
threat to airline or passenger safety;

(3} in consultation with other appropriate Federal agencies and air carriers, establish policies and
procedures requiring aiv carriers—-

(A) to use information from government agencies to identify individuals on
passenger lists who may be a threat to civil aviation or national security; and

{B) if such an individual is identified, notify appropriate law enforcement agencies,
prevent the individual from boarding an aircraft, or take other appropriate action
with respect to that individual; and

{4} consider requiring passenger air carriers to share passenger lists with appropriate Federal
agencies far the purpose of identifying individuals who may pose a thraat to aviation safety or
national security.

Personally, | think that this about covers it, and hepefully, the FBI will be consulted o ision
Security Directives to be more clear about who is to contact whom in what situation.

| .
| [PerTiaps they néed to hear a delnilive statemat from the FBI on Mese maters,
’ b2
| hope this helps.
p p be
ssA |tax) : bIC
2
hTE
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-

-

Civil Aviation Security Program, Room 11795
Domestic Terrorism Counterterrorisin Planning Section

Counterterrorism Division bz
[ je0.gov

BiC

ivision, | have been asked 10 ohiain some information for the United States Attorney's Office
conceming the legal authordty under which the FAATTSA promulgate the No Fly and Selectee lists.

e United Siales Attomey’s Office were recently alforded a briefing ragarding the No Fly and Selectee lists by S

Alrpart Liaison Agent. Fallowing this briefing, SAl_ received a request for additlonal information which has been
forwarded to the CDC for handling. : bC
My understanding is that the U.S. Attorney’s Office would like some assistance in identifying the specific
statutesireguiations/executive orders or any other enabling provisions which grant authority to the FAA, andior TSA to compile

and disseminate the lists, There is no known agenda alached 1o the requesi ather than further informing the understanding of
appropriate parsonnel regarding the program,

| have read the “Notes and Guidance" which you prepared on 03/2

52002 and actordin 1 hope that you may be of some
help in responding to the request from the United States Attomey's If your Unit maintains 102
responsive information, please forward same to my attentian. | may be reached a
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: hIC
From: | I :

Sent; Tuesday fuly 23 2002 8:53 AM .

To: I ]

Subject: eslergay s TSt meeling

Thank you att for working on this situation and for your patience with my frustration to get to & logical and streamlined
pracess thatl is written down, legally defensible and understood by all. | doe believe that these discussions will enable us to
provide TSA with the information they seek, and we wift all be more clear, tog,

b5
hic

Thanks again
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Fron:

Sent: Wenday, July 29, 2002 3:32 PM

T0:

o bIC
Subject; No Fly List re|

e

Occasionally | get calls from passengers who match No Fly namas, looking for some guidance and potentially a solulion to
be stopped all the time. Although there is no way lo prevent the initial *stop"”, | usualiy iry to make sure that all possible

pracadures are being implemented to avoid delay to non-malches and to avoid the FB1 or poiice being called
unnecessarily.

Il don't know if what he says is true, but tm hoping that you can e
determine from him the exact nature of what's happening, and if it sounds like there is something the airiines or the potice
could do better, maybe you can facilitate that.

He understands {1} that there is a list, (2} how he matches the other 3 names, but has no other criteria, and {3) that he
feeds fo be "cleared”. However, he says that in Jacksonville, it's more difficult and involves the police, whereas in larger
airports, the airlines clear him directly. Furthermore, he said the police in Jacksonville tatkad about having INS talk to fim,

That's when he got upset and said he is a U.S. citizen, elc alc.....He says he's made a several calls to the TSA and iccal
FBL, and ended up with my name....

He also says he spoke in person with someacne at the Jacksanville office, but he couldn't remember theis name and he

said the person was “dressed down” so maybs he wasn't an agent. He said the person was very kind, but couldn't assist
him. ‘

He has Frequent Fiyer numbers so 1 told him to ¢ontact the airines to see if the corporate security managers of thase
airtines could find & way to have the Jacksonvilie personne! clear im without the palice. | told him that not a# ainines have
implemented systems that can clear passengers who only match one crileria, 56 | also tld him that he can contact the

airport police in advance of his check-in, to alert them to his arrival, o avoid delays. Those are the only.two solutions §
could offer him,

Do you know this gentiernan? Please see if you tan find out what might be happening in the alrport, with the airiines and
with the police, i.e., are thay delaying him unnecessarily, or is he a close match to the names on the list? Seems to me

that if he is & regular fraveler, Jacksonyille Airport employees and police should be able to clear him pretty quickly. if you
work something out, please el me and now. You will be doing everyone a great servicel

bic
Lastly, A, o CUNTAINED

HERE el 4SS | | :
PATE %v%ﬁ?;%&/éj
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From: m B7C

Sent: 20 20072 181 Pad

To:

Cc: . i

Subject: MORE No Fly Listrd ]

i sent my previous mail, | received an emait from |
Attached is that mail and my response,
Thanks for Jooking into this stiuation, _ bic

[ ]

Occasionally | get calls from passengers who match No Fly namas, looking for some guidance and potentially a solution to
be stopped all the ime. Although there is rio way to prevent the initial "stop®, | usually fry t0 make sure that alf possible
procedures are being implemented (o avoid delay to non-maiches and to avoid the FBI or police being calted
unnecessarily.

e,

R KOW || whal he says ts Tue,
slerming trom fim Lie exacl naire. pemng, and if it sounds like there is something the airlines or the police b7C
could do belter, maybe you can facilitate that. .

Ha understands (1) that there is a list, (2) how he ratches the other 3 names, but has no other criteria, and (3) that he
needs to be “cleared”. However, he says thatin Jacksonvilla, it's more difficult and invalves the palice, whereas in larger

" alrporis, the ailines clear him direetly. Furthgimore, he said the police in Jacksonville tatked about having NS talk to him.
That's when he got upset and said he is a U.S. cilizen, slc ei¢.... He says he's made a several calis to the TSA and local
FB1, and ended up with my name..

‘He also says he spoke in person with someones at the Jacksonville office, but ha couldn't ramembar their rame and he -

said the person was "dressed down” so maybe he wasn't an agent. He said the person was very kind, but coukdiyt assist
him,

He has Frequent Flyer numbers so | told him 1o contact the airfines 1o see if the corparate security managers of those
airlines could find a way to have the Jacksonvitle personnel clear him without the police. | toid him that not alf aittines have
implemented systems that can clear passengers who anly match one criteriz, so | also told him that he can contact the
airport police in advance of his check-in, to alert then to his arrival, to aveid delays. Those are the only two solutions |
could offer him.

Do you know this gentleman? Please see if you can find out what might be happening in the aimport, with the aidines and
with the police, i.e_, ate they detaying him unnecessarily, or is he a close match o the names on the list? Seems to me

thatifheis a regular traveler, Jacksormy emplayees and police should be ahle o clear hirn pretty quickly. If you
work something out, please let me an know. You will be doing everyone a great service!

Thanks.

Lastiy, 27e

sk

-/6’
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' Re ]
irenr | I cerpy” Plec.gov k2
o -
ce: 0 T o o h7C
| | AL IFORBAYOH CONTAINED
BeC: | HEREY S8

Kt
subject: e:! ] ' hal YM?W
Pate: Mon, 29 Jul 2002 15:46:48 -0400 £k5_lﬁgn7? .

Thank you for your email to explain | ience at Jacksonville

Alrport. Please understand that it 1s hot who is on the No Fly

1ist, but simi n ople who may p r to aviation. As you

might imagine, experience is repeated across the country with

the more common names, Doth in Arabic and English. It's difficult to be_too

cautioys. Procedurally, wihen pesple with names similar to names on the list

present themselves at the ricket counter with-their identification, airlines

are given the ogtion of determining for themselves that the passenger is not

the person on the list. Some airlines either don't have the capability or

on"t accept the gption to make the determination, and therefore they must

contact the airport palice for a decision. If the police were check1ng nIC
databases, it’'s possible they didn't want to render a decision until they

were absoiute1y sure of who vias, or wasn't. unless there js a

real question as to whether 15 the same as someone on the 1ist,
clearance should not take mOTPET TN minutes.

I just got off the phone withgand it_sounds tjke a problem with
the airlines at Jacksonville airport, because advi he
didn't have the same problem at Dulles in b.C. rovided with
same guidance for contacting the airlines with whom he has a Frequent Flyer
number, and also for initiating contact himself with the atrport police
prior to arrival at the airport, to give them a heads-up.

In the meantime, I kqm@ spoke with someone today at the
lacksenvilte F8I office, But. i didn't recognize the name of the person he
Spoke with. Therefore, I will be contacting two experienced aviation

security agents in our Jacksonville office for follow-up at the airport to
see if there is a problem which can be easily rectified.

Sincerely,

[ supervisory Special Agent
V1] AvTation security Program

Special Events Management unit, Room 11795

Domestic Terrorism Counterterrorism Planning Section
Counterterrorism Division

b2
Federal sur ion ) .
(Fax) BIC
————— Original Message —----
From; ’ . COm
To: 1
cc: §
Sentt :
Subject:

The Fan referred arding a "No Fly List" in which our:I b7C
has inadvertently been put on. As Re was
in?, he was detained For forty-Five (45}
minutes (and almost missed his Flight to New Orieans) to be run through
ever cnmﬂutgr‘datahase that was available by the Jocal authorities. The
local authorities suggested that he call the FBI to have his removed From
Page 1
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Re |
thi - ed “No Fly tist™. The TsA and FAA were also notified by both
office personnel, as well as myself, After numerous cails,
ransfers, etc., we ware diracted back to the FBI.
LJ—_;]is a very well-knoan and resgected Ehysician here the
acksonvi lle, FL area {(please refer to his website:[C 1
Quite often, he is required to travel out of state for seminars, business,
personal and other hospital related issues; and it s imperative that he
not be continually detained by the authorities. After the 9/11 terrorists

aﬁta ks, we understand the nead for increased security; however, we hape
t a.ti I

will not have to endure the humiliation and delay in travel
that he experienced this merning.

His passport number is: E::[ His date of birth is: |:|

on mMonday, July zath,l"'_F_':l wil} be meeting with the Tocal FBI here in
Jacksonville, Fi. If there is any further light you can shed on this
incident, it would be greatly appreciated.

Sincecelv,

h2
LIcC
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From:
Sent:

Friday, August 30, 2002 5:.04 PM
To:

Ce: 1
|

Subject: No Fiy & Selectes List iD Infa

b7C

b2
n7E

have been stopped several times, in San Diego (her h
e, rer daughter was also stopped and queried. Both[ ‘
and are U.S, citizens, mmﬂed that she was unahte
g D& fights waiting for the police ar net. She is concemed abayt
the embarrassment, tha delays, ! on her employment and the potential trauma 1o her daughter if they continue to  27C
be unduly delayed. | advimﬁﬁ:o contact the three airlines she flies regularly (Alaska, United, and Continental),

to see if they will be able to assisl her by putiing some bio info into their systems so that when she presents hersalf at fhe
ticket counter, she ¢an be excluded as THE person an the list.

1 B 0N B:J'rlﬁé.iwt@
Al 0 ASSI
T 5“ \'MZ/V/?@? &




ot
From: q ‘ _ - !
Sent: hurs aE, Qciober 10, 2002 8:07 PM ’

To: b7C
Ce: Ayialtion-CAS Program, TSA LIST PROCESS; TBUSH
Subject: Re: No-fty List : . *
AL FOFHATION CONTAHED
] it

?’}52""‘51 21 A

1. Q. We have found out that there are passiblity |N0-F1y lists being maintained and utilized at the
airport. bTE

A. There is only one Na Fly List - itis capable of being printed and the TSA maintains {t, baged on info from FB.,
CIA and other intel sowrces. The current list is #4115, and it is about 41 pages loag right now.

First of all, thanks to Tom Bush -1 have him fooled, eh? =)

2. Q. The agencies having lists, as we kaow of are TSA, FBI and the airines.

b2
b7E

3. Q. These list are not comprehensive and not cenfratized. .
A. The lists will never be comprehensive and centralized, as they have dlfferent purposes aad are maintained by
different agencies. However, ane day they will all be chacked simultaneously (I will be retired by then!)

3. Q. Some subjects appear are one [ist but not the others. -
A. I would imagine that the No Fly List contains soma names that are also int VGTOF, but not all No Fly names are

in VGTOF, although they should be. There will never be consistency due to input mechanisms, atc. and purpose
of "lists."

4. Q. Some of the lists are old and not current. A. Throw old lists away and ask the agencies for new lists. 1 keep
you up to date as best as | can with the TSA list. VGTOF is as current as the entries ] ]
|

. |
l | -

5. Q. Pieass advise how we can get these people on the Mo-Fly List ASAP,

o ¥
] BIE
6. Q. 8U EC, Dated 10/09/02, mlad! lm a direciive to field offices
corfirming that all subjects have been appropitately walchlisted. We have conlacted [SA oday, 10/10/02 to verify §our - -
subjects have been place on the fist and again determine that lhey_r have not.

|:] | have tg leave for the evening - | hape this helps somewhat, N le
e | (10102 12:12:44 PM >>> i
1o from bur New SAC, Tam Bush spoke highly of you yesterday. G [
[ Jwe here inl have a problem and are wondering if you could help us out. We have found aut that L7E

1
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there are possiblity
as we know of are

]No-FIy lists being maintained and ulilized at ihe airport. The agencies having lists,
A, ¥Bi and the aiflines. Thase list are not comprehensive and not cenlralized. Some subjects

biE
appear are one list bul not the others. Some of the lists are ald and not current. We are really confused.
] _ISE] of our office hias been in condact with| !ITSA at SIOC and BIHQ b2
altsmpting to piace hes Subjects on the NO-Fly lists, @gam wilh no success. as most
helplul but we have not yet been able fo get the subjects placed on the fists. BI} EC, Daig itled 57E
is 2 direclive to fietd offices confirming that all subjects have been

approprialery watchlisted. We have contacted TSA today, 10/10/02 to verify if cur subjects have been place on the list and
again determine that they have not. Please advise how we can get these peopie on the No-Fly List ASAP,

Thanks | |

bz
b7C
b7E
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From: .

Sent: December 12, 2002 1:21 PM

To:

Cc: - APISTERZ), Aviation-CAS Program; TERRORIST WATCH LIST Unit, TSALIST b 7C
s

Subject: Re: No Fiy List issue

Please talk tol |lo see if TSA wilt regﬁthe submitling agencdias to puf | r7E
=12}

I'm sure an expeditious response will be most appreciated by all concerned. Thanks B3

sS Frax) ‘% as per CIla

Civil Aviation Security Program, Room 11795 ne

Domestic Terrorism Counterterrorism Planning Section

Counterterrorism Division hic

>>> ALBERT J PISTERZI 12/40/02 12:06:13 PM >>»

-

SAC Knowlton would like a tasolution to a recurring probiem we've encountered in LV regarding a No-Fly List (NFL) issue.

b2z
b 7E
~

—

IMiEs over Tie past 1ew MOInS and Nas not been
5y -

Your attention in this matter i$ very much appreciated. B3 N

-
|

I b6 as per CIA
_b2 | ﬁgﬂg %M?A/%/ =

REASON: 18 { g
. DEGLASSIFY O: ¥
CAH= 03-/777
ALL P AT IOV CCRY A IPED
HEREIR (8 UOCLASSIVIED EXCEPE

FHERE SHOWH OTHERWISE,
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OPCA-20 (12-3-9§) . ) - XXNXHX
) XXXAXX
. EXRHHK
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIrA ’
DELE’[‘ED PAGE H\JI‘ORMATION SHEET

\ " Page{s) wilhheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the fo!lawmg statements, where indicated,
explain this delefion,

B Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
release (o you,

Section 552 _ - Section 5520
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D Documents originated with another Covemment agency(ies). These documents were referred 10 that agency{ics)
far review and direct responge 1o you,

-

Pages contain informadion fumnished by another Government 'agcnq-(ies}. You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following ous consultation with the other zgency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as ia the
‘disposilion at a later dale. .

Pages were not considered - for release as they are duplicalive of
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From:
Sent: . ust 05, 2002 7:25 PM
Yo

I 1 b
Cc: '
Subject: No Fly Name & Frozen Money
b2
] b7

| don't know anything about the freeze on his assets, but I've cc'd I:financiai Review Group, in the avent he
can provide additiona! info.

This is the best info ¢ have at the present time . bic

SSA TiFanx)
Civil Avlation Seicurity Program, Room 11795
Domestic Terrorism Counterterrorism Plarmmg Seclion

‘ teclerorism Division ) . - -
lea.qov : B
| . T b7C
>3 |8/2/02 8:31:04,PM >>> c b7E
Hi | - ] - . ' _
Hm&nl&mn«ze_em_tulaﬂ on this issue and | thought you might have some adviosMsM.amﬂlmm.a.l
who is a Sergeant First Class in the US Army stationed a )
d who was wondering if we could do anything ta halp his situation. He was very polite on the
LWTWFF&WW!e is stopped and queried by LE on a very reguiar basis when he tries 1o Ry commerciafly,

b2
Apparently the exception to this is Northwest Alflines with whom he has had an account for several veam He undefstands
why, if you will, but wanted to know if there was anything he : b7C

when making reservations, etc. He also recently had a ' _
pted to send money to his wife in Memphis, Tenn. His mother resides in the UK and fears b7E
that if he tries his mother, something similar will happen,

-

Having told you lhts u heard any methods for trying to preempt special aftention at aj ifically
and othe i checked the most recent Mo-Fly and Selectee lists and found 3 on the
NF and the Selectee. Are other offices reporting similar issues?

Just wondering if you had any advice..,

!_l[mnx

PRI L-fJ"'R!NEiJ

St eausho s
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From:
Sent: Wednesday, Septernber 18, 2002 4:41 PM
Ta:
Co:
hiC
Subject: Re Fiyhist Procedures

1

To your knowtedge have the TSA and the FBI agreed to a change in response protocols for potential matches on the No b2
Fiy List, i.e, | J m sure that if there had been such a

major change in procedure, you would have let me know. Tve seen no Security Directive to that effect and | can't imagine 1,
it. Anyway, | ask because | think SHOC may have inadvertantly misadvised ane field office to that effect, and that office has
asked for clarification. As far as | know, and please correct me if I'm wrang, the process, in a nutshell, is stit as follows:

FB agents get contacted by the {ocal police or air carrier o resolve potential list matches. | I
b2
- — LR
ts that still the procedure? Thanks‘D

(Fax)
Civil Aviation Security Program, Room 11795 . -bZ

Domestic Terrorism Counterterrarsm Planning Section | -
Counterterrorism Division LI
[Dleo.gov

SLU IFOREATION CONTAINED

HEREEgZ‘ %ﬂssm : ‘
BATE vﬁdﬂﬁzﬁfl—;ﬁﬁ J>
CAtE 637777
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s+ . - infinding out the actual criteria used so far.

Sent: LES! July 23, 2002 1:03 PM
To: b

7C
Cc: AL NP ORMATION CONTAINED
: He: No-Eiy List ; HERES IFM
Subject & ROTYRS 0T ¢
I agree with your assessment of the needs, the rationale, the assistance OGC can provide, and hearing frwr;:l
tis at

{as o his perceplions and aven to verify or confirm some of what we discussed yesterday - if he provides info
odds with my understanding of TSA's position or handiing of things, please lel me know.}

Thanks again.

—1 BiC

»>»] : 7723102 10:51:02 AM >>> ]
§ wolild 2150 add that OGC can help in the first category, establishing criteria, inasmuch as we can, b suggestion

k5
. o . B7C
»>] J07/23/02 10:16AM >>> BT
| I et al: This is to confim our understanding in OGC of yesterday's medting. We afl recognize the needs:  ©°
l | '
[ ] 15
l |
| iy
Obviously, CTD wilt have to address the tast hree of the four iterns listed above--atthough OGC will certainly help
‘wherever we can. However, we can and should piay an istegral role in developing criteria. We can wark an criteria in
theary but we really nged 0 learn the track record of experience sa far.
b5
niC

Let me know if your understanding is different than what { have described and please tet us know how you are progressing
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From:

L7C
Sent: _Wednesday, June 19, 2002 7:15 P
To:
Cc:
Subject: Re; USA PATRIOT Act Sec. 10097

boy, this is geiting a bit complicated. Of course, I should have known that someone in the FBL was following the implementation
Tequirenients of various parts of all this legislation, and usually { will end up with aviation-relatcd things like this, but not this ke,
So, not only is Congress wanting an update, but now DOJ is tracking it too. Just gets worse, doesa't it? b5
It response to your question, yes, I've developed a significant role in the watch list procedures and am privy, along with others, 10 b7C

various info sharing efforts regarding comparing passenger data and narnes of known/suspected texrorists, but that grew independently
of any legislative mandats 1o siudy such things. |

TN —
=P | 6719402 9:55:49 AM >>>

you may recalk that back in November the FBI made a repost to the AG on implementation responsibitities fo

[ Yaripus of
A Patriot Act. IRD designated then-DAD Frank Sauer as the POU/ticket-holder for Section 1089, DOJ (OL
is now calling for an update on implementation status {report was dues to Congress months age). Now that v

om [REY, can you advise who has this Ticket?

. o b7
l Section 1009 requires the FBI to study and report to Congress on the feasibility of providing o the airlines "via
computer" the names of passengers who are suspected of terrorist activitiey by federal law enforcement officials.. So I've also
addressed this to you on the chance that in pursuit of your other info-sharing efforts you might have picked this up??? -

= ML PR %\g&_ﬁ\&é 7 A/l_’,ﬁﬁ/nrs
Cat-03-/77

/¢; Overdue
Patriok Ack requly...

Gordon/Adams pg-200




From: Q B7C
Sent: ursday, dune 20, 2002 9:42 AM

To:
Ce:
Subject; Re: RE: USA PATRIOT Act Sec. 10097

[} ves, I think 50 re coordinating and wit{__fas POG.

as | ariginally stated, | think my draft letter is accurate, but shauld be coordinatedireviewed by others, which iooks
JIS

LicC
| - If you want to meet on the responsa | drafled andfor for us to gain a common understanding of the legislative nnent
elc, just let me know. Obviously, | could bie off base because | responded only based an my own observations of the
current situation and what | know or think | know to be happening in other Bureau entities.

Thanks oail |

> 6/20/02 9:24:14 AM >>>

Thanks rom he threads on this message, sounds like CHS and |wi!l want to gat together on
this.

P> befzo:oz 09:14AM >>>

just talkedﬁ and we agree that he is best sui ke over this respansibility for now. if duties evolve into
something elsa, Ien we may have 1o reassign later. for n Fs the man. ax

b7

Subject; USA PATRIOT Act Sec. 10097

l:]. you may recall that back in November the FBI wade a report to the AG on
implementation responsibilities for various parts of the USA Patriot Act. IRD

designated Pmm the POCicket-holder for Section 1009,
DOQJ (oL is rriow calling for an update on

imptementafion status {report was dues to Congress months ago), Now that b7C
Frank's moved from IRD, can you advise who has this ticket?

l _] Section 100% requires the FBI o study and report Io
Caongress an the faasibifily of providing to the aidines “via computer” the
names of passengers who are suspected of terrorist activities by federal law <_,,_.f

enforcement officials., S0 've also addressed this to you on the chance that
in pursuit of your cther info-sharing efforts you might have picked this up???

/eSS
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QPCA-20 (12-3-98) ‘ . XX XXXK

XXX
v XXAXXX
FEDERAL BUREAYU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIrA
DELLTED PAGE ]NT‘ORMATION SHEET
\ ___ Page(s) witliheld entirely al (bis location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicaled,

explain this deletion.

Rf Deletions were made pursuant (0 ihe exemplions indicated below with no segregable material evailable for
release (0 you.

Section 552 | ~ Section 5520
a ) O X7)(A) O (@5
& (L)2) O (LH7)KB) O (2}
O (bX3) & BUTHC) O o)
o (b)(7j(D) 0 )
sl {(BYT)(E) O a3)
O OI)E O (kH4)
I (bX4) 0 {bxE) 0 (k5
L1 (b)(5) - O {(b)9) 0 (k)(6)
L {b)6) SR 9 1) I

3 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference 1o the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only.

() Documents originuted with another Governiment apency(ies). These documents were refecred to that agency{ies)
for review and direct response w you.

-

Pages confain information fernished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FB! as
o the releasability of this information following our consuliation with the other agency(iss).

Page(s) wilhheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You witl be advised as 1o the
“disposition at a later date.

Papges were not considered -for release as they are duplicative of

Papel(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

oA [‘he fo!low:ng\n nber is to be used for reference regarding these papes:

(LWLS:. Po- A O
e

b E0.0.0.0.8.98.0.06.6.0.564

X Deleted Page(s) hod

X No Duplication Fee X

X for this pape X

b EE S H 00 0.8.60.0.4.9 9.8
XAXKKK
XXNXARX
XEXXXK ’ : FRYDO




b

. 7
o s s orfds 7y

Ser AL THEORRATION CONTAINED

Subject: Info for TEA Legal Request EFE?W;W

r:lseems to bafieve that he is entitied o an immadiate ros to his {55065, when the FBI has been walling since Nov 2001
for resolution to our issues asking th Mrw watch lists and to cooperate on crafting the Securiy b2
Directives. Thay ignored anuary r, and have yel to act, basad on discussions held at a meating in eafly June o go

aver thase issucs again. heraore, 't know that we should be in any rush for him, but you have to keap letting him think youre b7C
working on "it’ - same tactic they use with us.

bTE
::Iis going to wite the FBI a lotter about whal TSA wants to know flom us about delaining passengers, elc. These are the points that
1 think need to be iterated, among any others we might add about how a person gets on the listin the Rest place.

' S
1. What does the FBE want the TSA to “do” re a “No iy List?

Al

L 1

2. What is the legat justification for what the FBI wants the TSA to do?

A, The tegal justification for requiring air carriers to ilentify passengers or: threat iists (inciuding NCIC} and for proventing passengers
from boarding untit and if idertified as a "match”™ may be found in the Avialion and Transpartation Security Act (ATSA) of 2001, passed
on November 19, 2001, mandates in Section 101, {a), §114 (h} enfitted "Management of Security iormation”, that Te Under
Secretary of TransporHon for Security shall

{1) enter inte memoranda of understanding with Federal agencias or other entifies to share or otherwise cross-chieck as
necessary data on individuats identifisd on Federal agency databases who may pose & risk to transpodation of national
security;

(2} estabiish procedures for notifying the Administrator of the Fedsral Aviation Administration, appropriate State and local law
enforcement afficials, and airpart or airine securily officers of the identity of individuats known to pose, or suspactad of
posing, a risk of air piracy or terrorism or a threat to airline or passenger safaty;
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{3} in consultation with other appropriate Federal agencies and air carriers, establish policies and procedures requiring i
CaTigrs--

(A} to usa information from government agencies to identify individuals on passenge lists wha may be a threat to
civil aviation of national security; and

{B) if such an individual is identified, notity appropriate law anfotcement agancies, prevent the individual from
boarding an aircrafi, or take other appropriate action with respect to that individual; and

{4) vonsider requiring passenger air carriers to share passenger lists with appropriate Federal agendies for the purpose of
ldentifying individuals who may pose a threat to aviation safety or national security.

m—

C

That's as far my legat beain will garry me, which may still not be 3 enough ta proparty address the issues, Thanks.

s5Af |fax)
Civit Aviation Securily Program, Room 11795 b2
Uomestic Terorism Counterterronism Planning Section '
Counterterrorism Division b5
Bieo.gav
biC
b7E
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i 810 FEDR e T .
HEREL el LRI LSS
nmaﬁ{f_@v { i
]
Eror: pic
Sent; ‘ - .
To:
Ce: ‘ A
Subject: Re|] o
b?D 7@'
Ittalked at greal lenglh with nite. She is with Customs as you said. | | : B2

L‘WTWmmesmemuesmm b7
WD Our own agents, S0 solve hose and we don't need a meetirg. nk we need

o {atk in-house again, onca you get

those criteria about who ends up on the list. We need to try and draw a line about the minimum info needed on someane 7D
before they go on a list.

bi7E
bZ
b7C
[ ] D7D
R —
bR
»»] |umomz 09:55A8 >3 . .
All - Re previous mail, the day was incorvectly listed as Tuesday, and because the flight time fom Dulies

doesa't artivd”______Jintil 9:56 aml%:ischcduled the meeting from 11am - tpm. [vemadethe  b7C

change in the original mail below. In addition, there will be o discussion} Jas the No
Fly List issues will undoubtedly take up the whole 2 hours:

I will be attending, as willl , Ifor TSA. 1
strongly suggest that as many of you plan to attend as possible (Wwith the possible exception of TMU).

E¥i- Thd iand TSA consider] ; — TSA No Fly List matters (P'm still

[Phe list is known as the "FBI Watchlist” in all
circles and the TSA 1s refernng all complaints from citizens to the FBL [ | Now, Edon't 2
mind that as [ believe I am able to explain to them how it works and some of their options for contacting the
airlines, as in most cases, it is the airlines that are causing delays by not clearing the passengers when they can. L7E

Thank you. D

b0
b7E

1

k2
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b7C
...... B7D
From: | htate gov>
To: [FBI™<] HE-maily” |
Cef J(E-maily” < =3l 02
Subject: RE: TSA No Fly List o
Date; Thy, 18 Jul 2002 13:51:03 <0400 h1D

D7E

-———-Driginal Message---—-

From (FBI) fmailte] " Jaleo.pov] b2
Sent: July U5, 20U 151 PM

To:r I(E»mail);l I : bIC
Cci F E-mail)] KE-mail) b7D
Subject: Re: No Fly List

| L sorry, [ was looking on the wrong lists - it looks like there is 4:::'0n the most current Selectee
15t 44,

—

————— Origina! Message ——

2
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From:! |(FBQ" 4 @,i ). OV

To:|

| (E-mail)"

b7C
fags, pov=>

o | (E-tnaity" :‘@&mﬂ ]
{E-mail}{ Plost.dot.pov

. Sent: Friday, July 03, 2002 5:50 PM
Subject: Re: TSA No Fly List |

Hello,

BIC
It appe, al there is no more I:‘—:cm either of the two lists (No_Fly 73 or Selectee 44), so M {
ﬂhﬂ)uld have no more problems for now. However, if anothérltkhould be put on the list,
his name would trigger something. Your advice was the best that could be given under the circumstances. |
don't know if FBI put him on the list or not.

! [Supervisory Special Agent
Civil Aviation Security Prograin

b2
Special Events Management Unit, Room 11795

. Domestic Terrotism Counterterrorism Planning Secticn biC
Counterterrorism Division

Federal Burcau of Investigation
| _Kfax)

---- Original Message -----

From: @ £
To: . [(E-maih)* ] - lafaa.gov

Ce:| = |(E-mail)” state.gov: | | (E-mait)y”

: b7C
1 [zost.dot.gav; -mail)” @leo. gov
ent: briday, July 05, 2002 9:51 AM b7D

Subject: TSA No Fly List

There is a specific case involving the TSA List which is a shghtly bigger problem for us. The list contains the
name: | Il e have a Mr. who is continualty

denied access to the automated check-in and is given the third degree every time he flies. The problem §
M) | i:vhich tneans that he & member ofﬁr

[which mcans that he is r?uired to travel the world for preparatory meetings retated to  H7¢

ye—

the] | We have advised ou o book his ticket using his full names which

match those on his passport i.e| His travel ageat has added his Frequent k7D
Flyer details to all his bookin d provides B, Passport # and Country of Issue 50 he can
checked out early thmv.ghl, E-hen k2 travels to the Still he get's hassled. Is there anyway way for

you folks to verify v-aether 1y Jis stilf a valid name, add more details or delete it? We're still
Iooking forward to reciing with you folks to try and come to grips with the TSA. List issue,

[ ]
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ALE INFORME T COMTAINED

b

DATE, sy_?ﬁu b 74t 545
From: — b7e A 63-/777
Sent: Tu ty 30, 2 556 AM
To: " INGS :
Cc! - 7B
Subject: UPDATE/FOLLOWUP] | W
Al - Re previous mail, the day was incorrectly listed as Tuesday, and because the Right time fic M
doeswy't arriv until 9:56 hieduled the meeting from 1iam - lpm. T'v ,
change in the original mail below. In addition, there will be no discussibnl | b2
Fly List issues will undoubtedly take up the whole 2 hours. boC
I will be attending, as will] fo p7E
strongly suggest that as many of you plan to attend as possible {witn ihe possibie exception of TMU,.
FY1-Thed — bnd TSA consider] | TS A No Fly List matters (I'm still b2
e list is known as the "FBI Watchlist” inall p7E
circles and the TSA 1s referring all complaints rom cnizens to e FBIJ | Now, I don't

mind that as I believe [ am able to explain o them how it works and some of their options for contacting the
airlines, as in most cases, it is the airlines that are causing delays by not clearing the passengers when they can.

h7C
Thank you.
you.[] h b0
b2
b»7D
bTE
b2
h7E
Thank you.
From| I 4 fostate gov>
Toj [(FBI™< J(E-mail)" | f h7C
L { R o Py | | | = I'=
e Y URRRRLA I I .I I
H7D

Subject; RE: TSA No Fly List
Date: Thu, 18 Jul 2002 13:51:03 -0400

b2
o XN
b7E

1
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-—--QOriginal Messapg—---

b2

From:[ - (FBY {maitd ™ leosdov] o
" Sent: July 06, 2002 2:51 PM h7C k7D
To:l l(E—mail);I . I
Cc! !(E-maii)[ — (E-mail) 27D o
Subject Re: No Fly List _
- sorry, | was looking on the wrong lists - it looks like there-is a:Lm the most current Selectee b7cC
List 44, b7D
----- Original Message —--- _
From{ KFBD" § leo.gov> b7C
To:{ | J(E-maily"
1 {@laa pov> : 7D
Ce] JEmaily [ Josmegov[ ]
(E-mail)" | l&@ﬂst.dot.govb‘
Sent: Friday, Fuly U5, 2002 5:50 PM
Subject: Re: TSA No Fly List
BIC

Helo] |

It ars that there is no more|:|on either of the two lists (No_Fly 73 or Selectee 44), so Mr:]
Iﬁhctﬁd have no more problems for now, However, if anotherljs

hould be put on the list,

1s name would trigger something. Your advice was the best that could
don't know if FBI put him on the list or not.

be given under the circumstances. 1

2 Gordon/Adams pg-209




